

Whom It May Concern

Keiser University is important to our community in an effort to grow the game of golf throughout Florida and the world. Impact Zone Golf is a proud partner with Keiser University College of Golf, providing a Certification Program for College of Golf students. Founder Bobby Clampett is also a member of the College of Golf Advisory Board, visiting the Flagship Campus at least twice a year from our offices in Naples, Florida to conduct clinics and presentations. The partnership has been fruitful over the last five years and continues to flourish as we offer career opportunities to College of Golf graduates. Dr. Eric C. Wilson, Executive Director of Golf Operations for the College of Golf, has been a strong supporter of our program, and all College of Golf faculty members are Certified in Impact Zone Golf® Instruction. Dr. Wilson and Mr. Ken Martin are both Impact Zone Golf Master Instructors selected personally by Bobby (there are only 11 Impact Zone Golf Master Instructors in the world). We look forward to the continued successful partnership with Keiser University in the future. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact us at the email/phone below.

Bobby Clampett, CEO and Founder of Impact Zone Golf

mclampett@impactzonegolf.com

239-236-5536